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ms Tre m= or ws3T — SY 361-0 J 4 7 4
WEIS >| RMS _VEL| 01x INT TIME! S >] RMSVELOX IN INT) TIMES | RUS_VEL O1X_INT
0.00| 5500] 5500 0.00/ 5500] 5500 00 0.00] 5500/ 5500
0:39| 5440 5440 0:39] 5045| 5045 50 0:21} 5320| 5320
0.45 5080| 1091 0.55| 4770| 4022 72 0.41 5140] 4944
0:75 4430) 3218 0:79 4885] 5139 65 0:55 4575 2204
0:95 4760 5834 117) $400] 6338 17 0.67 4350] 3117
W01 5385 11375 2:00| 6000| 6756 BB 0.81 5190 8080

} 2:00| 6000| 6568 25 0:97 5205| 5280
2.00 6000| 6663
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PETRQO-CANADA INC.
0.1

PROCESSED iB WESTERN GEOPHYSICAL DIVISION OF LITTON INDUSTRIES
BY

0.2
.

AREA: TWEED LAKE. N.H.T.

0.3 SURVEY DATE: DECEMBER 1985
PROCESSING DATE: FEBRUARY 1986

RECORDED BY: WESTERN GEOPHYSICAL CO. LID.

REPLACEMENT VELOCITY: 6000 u/SEC

0:4 DATUM ELEVATION: 305 METERS

0.5
| RECORDING INFORMATION -—_

SOURCE:

0.6 ENERGY SOURCE VIBROSEIS
VIBRATOR MODEL LAS-309
SWEEP FREQUENCY 20-100 HZ LINEAR
SWEEP LENGTH 6 SEC
NUMBER OF SWEEPS 6

0.7 DRAG LENGTH 4on
SOURCE TO FIRST RECEIVER son
VIB. POINT INTERVAL aon
GROUPS DROPPED IN GAP 7

0.8 INSTRUMENTS:

AMPLIFIER ors Vv
FILTER OQUT-126 HZ
SAMPLING INTERVAL 2s

0.9 RECORD LENGTH 9 SEC
60 HZ NOTCH FILTER ouT
TAPE FORMAT SEG-B

RECEIVERS:
1.0

GEOPHONE TYPE LAS-1011 14 HZ
GEOPHONES PER GROUP 9 OVER 20 &
GROUPS RECORDED 36
GROUP INTERVAL 20H

tat PERCENT COVERAGE 2400 %

SPREAD GEOMETRY:

SOURCE: .
1.2 TRACE: ' 48 + 49 96

DISTANCE: 1020 sou + 80M 1020 &

1.3 r——PROCESSING SEQUENCE AND PARAMETERS}————;

PROCESSING SAMPLE INTERVAL 2 MS.

1. DEMULTIPLEX:
1.4 VIBROSEIS CORRELATION

PROCESSED TO 3.0 SECONDS
2. TRACE EDIT:

VISUAL OC OF EVERY RECORD
3. GEOMETRY COMPUTATIONS:

5 ELEVATIONS AND DISTANCES

. 4. 60 HZ NOTCH FILTER
5. F-K DOMAIN FILTER: oa

ATTENUATE DIPS OF Oo

S - 12.5 wS/TR

6. PHASE COMPENSATION:
1.6 LRS-1011 14 HZ GEOPHONES

7. AMPLITUDE COMPENSATION:
TIME FUNCTION EXPONENTIAL VALUE OF 2.5

8. ZERO-PHASE FREQUENCY DECONVOLUTION:
NO. OF WINDOWS '

iF NEAR TRACE START TIME 200 us
START Time VELOCITY 6000 w/SEC

WINDOW LENGTH 1000 us
PERCENT PRE-WHITENING oO.1 2

9. PREDICTIVE DECONVOLUTION:
1.8 TYPE: MINIMUM PHASE INVERSE FILTER

. NO. OF WINDOWS '
NEAR TRACE START TIME 200 ws

START TIME VELOCITY 6000 M/SEC
WINDOW LENGTH 1000 us

MINIMUM PREDICTION DISTANCE 20 MS.
1.9 OPERATOR LENGTH 100 MS

PERCENT PRE-WHITENING 0.1 % ”
10. C.D.P. SORT
11. STATIC COMPUTATIONS:

MODEL BASED REFRACTION
2.0 ORIFT AND WEATHERING CORRECTIONS

. 12. AUTOMATIC STATICS (MISER®):
window 250 - 1000 us

SHIFT Cimet o/- 2405 o

13. VELOCITY ANALYSIS (VELAN®); o
14, NORMAL MOVEOUT CORRECTION
15. MUTE PATTERN:

DISTANCE (METERS) TIME «MS.

180 °
7 280 150

600 280
700 500

1000 1000

16. STACK:
2400 4 EQUAL WEIGHTS

WITH COP CORRELATION TRiw STATICS

1 T I 1 T 17. TIME VARIANT FILTER;
| T | | prrrrrrr rrp rrrrrr rrr |] ryt rriryprrvrrrrrr rp rrr rrr ry et prrurt enone —_——

0-1000 20-90 HZ. 16. OB/OCTAVE

3273 1200-2000 20-70 HZ. 1B / OCTAVE

: 18. REFLECTION STRENGTH GA2400 2450 2750 °

MAXIMUM STAND OUT AFTER GAIN: 2.0

19. RMS GAIN:
100/800 us WINDOWS

—_{ DISPLAY PARAMETERS k-——_,

HORIZONTAL SCALE 24 TRACES PER INCH =
VERTICAL SCALE 7.5 INCHES PER SECOND o
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: LINE 8626 ~ @
3 8:
“8 i:

| STRUCTURAL STACK o @

i _ @
$45 535 525 515 505 495 485 475 465 455 445 435 425 415 405 395 385 375 365 355 345 335 325 315 305 295 285 27s 265 255 245 235 225 215 205 195 185 175 165 155 145 135 125 115 105 vP NORMAL POLAR I TY =) ®

rived biccediebiebeebebedin Dceeeceeccceeeeeeeeebciebbbiebieebrcbeeeedian EAST | PS a
+0 o
0.0 BRS @

0.1 . co @

ere [fH WESTERN GEOPHYSICAL DIVISION OF LITTON INDUSTRIES | r @

0.2 = aim 2

AREA: TWEED LAKE. N.W.T.

0.5 SURVEY DATE: DECEMBER 1985 a) @
PROCESSING DATE: FEBRUARY 1986
RECORDED BY: WESTERN GEOPHYSICAL CO. LTD.
REPLACEMENT VELOCITY: 6000 M/SEC mr @

0.4 DATUM ELEVATION: 305 METERS

0.5
I RECORDING INFORMATION a ®

SOURCE:

0.6 ENERGY SOURCE VIBROSEIS —@
VIBRATOR MODEL LAS-309
SWEEP FREQUENCY 20-100 HZ LINEAR
SWEEP LENGTH 6 SEC
NUMBER OF SWEEPS 6 F

0.7 DRAG LENGTH 40H —
SOURCE TO FIRST RECEIVER 80 K =
VIB. POINT INTERVAL 40H Fri
GROUPS DROPPED IN GAP 7

| =0.8 INSTRUMENTS:
Ss

AMPLIFIER OFS v s
FILTER OUT-126 HZ
SAMPLING INTERVAL 2 4s

0.9 RECORD LENGTH 9 SEC c @
60 HZ NOTCH FILTER ouT
TAPE FORMAT SEG-B

RECEIVERS: op @1.0
GEOPHONE TYPE LAS-1011 14 HZ
GEOPHONES PER GROUP 9 OVER 20 4 1
GROUPS RECORDED - 96 RS ®
GROUP INTERVAL 20 4 |

ie? PERCENT COVERAGE 2400 %

SPREAD GEOMETRY: oS 3]

SOURCE: .
TRACE: ' 48 26 49 96

ie DISTANCE: 1020 sou + sou 1020 ®

1.3 PROCESSING SEQUENCE AND PARAMETERS

PROCESSING SAMPLE INTERVAL 2 MS. 2B

1. DEMULTIPLEX:
1.4 VIBROSEIS CORRELATION

PROCESSED 10 3.0 SECONDS

2. TRACE EDIT:
VISUAL OC OF EVERY RECORD >

3. GEOMETRY COMPUTATIONS:
1.5 ELEVATIONS AND DISTANCES

. 4. 60 HZ NOTCH FILTER
5. F-K DOMAIN FILTER: &

ATTENUATE DIPS OF

5S - 12.5 us/TR

6. PHASE COMPENSATION: 2 y
1.6 LRS-1011 14 HZ GEOPHONES =

7. AMPLITUDE COMPENSATION:
TIME FUNCTION EXPONENTIAL VALUE OF 2.5

8. ZERO-PHASE FREQUENCY DECONVOLUTION:
NO. OF WINDOWS ' i

1.7 NEAR TRACE START TIME 200 us o
START TimE VELOCITY 6000 w/SEC
WINDOW LENGTH 1000 us

PERCENT PRE-WHITENING oO.1%

| 9. PREDICTIVE DECONVOLUTION:
1 8 TYPE: MINIMUM PHASE INVERSE FILTER

. NO. OF WINDOWS ' a
WEAR TRACE START TIME 200 us

START TIME VELOCITY 6000 M/SEC

WINDOW LENGTH 1000 us

MINIMUM PREDICTION DISTANCE 20 us

1.9 OPERATOR LENGTH 100 ws
PERCENT PRE-WHITENING 0.1 % » “wo

10. C.D.P. SORT
1. STATIC COMPUTATIONS: =

MODEL BASED REFRACTION =|
ORIFT AND WEATHERING CORRECTIONS

2.0 12. AUTOMATIC STATICS (MISER®); =
window 250 - 1000 us

suet tit o/- 2405 o =

13. VELOCITY ANALYSIS (VELAN®@}: °o oo
14, NORMAL MOVEOUT CORRECTION a
15. MUTE PATTERN: .

DISTANCE (METERS) TIME «MS.

180 °

or 280 150 ay 8
. 600 280

700 500

1000 1000

16. STACK: ES
oo % EO WEIGHTS

Fl

on 7 conml atten TRi STATICS

17. TIME VARIANT FILTER:
TIME (MS) FILTER LIED

0-1000 20-90 HZ OB/OCTAVE . e i ®

1200-2000 20-70 HZ OB/OCTAVE
| 2400 2450 2500 2550 2600 2650 2700 2750 2800 2850 2900 2950 3000 3050 3100 3150 3200 3250 3273 coP 18. REFLECTION STRENGTH GAlDte
|

MAXIMUM STAND OUT AFTER GAIN: 2.0 .
19. RMS GAIN:

100/800 wS WINDOWS

| =
[DISPLAYPARAMETERS| =J

: ooHORIZONTAL SCALE 24 TRACES PER INCH =
| , VERTICAL SCALE 7.5 INCHES PER SECOND 2 ><
| PLOTTING GAIN 12 08
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AREA: TWEED LAKE. N.H.T.

SURVEY DATE:

PROCESSING DATE:

RECORDED BY:

REPLACEMENT VELOCITY:

DATUM ELEVATION:

DECEMBER 1985

FEBRUARY 1986

WESTERN GEOPHYSICAL CO. LID.

6000 M/SEC

305 METERS

 

 

 

 

-— RECORDING

SOURCE:

ENERGY SOURCE
VIBRATOR MODEL
SWEEP FREQUENCY
SWEEP LENGTH
NUMBER OF SWEEPS
DARG LENGTH

VIB. POINT INTERVAL
GROUPS DROPPED IN GAP

INSTRUMENTS:

AMPLIFIER
FILTER
SAMPLING INTERVAL
RECORD LENGTH
60 HZ NOTCH FILTER
TAPE FORMAT

RECEIVERS:

GEOPHONE TYPE
GEOPHONES PER GROUP
GROUPS RECORDED
GROUP INTERVAL
PERCENT COVERAGE

SOURCE TO FIRST RECEIVER son

INFORMATION -———

VIBROSEIS
LAS-309
20-100 HZ LINEAR
6 SEC
6
4Oon

gon
7

ors Vv
OUT-126 HZ
24s
9 SEC
ouT
SEG-B

LAS-1011 14 HZ
8 OVER 20

- 96
208
2400 Z 9

2
9

9
‘O
NA
N

-
@
@
e
0
e
6
0
0
8
6
6

8
-

SPREAD GEOMETRY:

SOURCE:
TRACE: ' 96

DISTANCE: 1020 & 1020 &

 

 

 

PROCESSING SEQUENCE AND PARAMETERS
PROCESSING SAMPLE INTERVAL 2 MS.

1. DEMULTIPLEX:
VIBROSE!S CORRELATION
PROCESSED TO 3.0 SECONDS

TRACE EDIT:
VISUAL OC OF EVERY RECORD

GEOMETRY COMPUTATIONS:
ELEVATIONS AND DISTANCES

60 HZ NOTCH FILTER
F-K DOMAIN FILTER:

ATTENUATE DIPS OF

5 - 12.5 wS/TR
PHASE COMPENSATION:

LRS-1011 14 HZ GEOPHONES
AMPLITUDE COMPENSATION:

TIME FUNCTION EXPONENTIAL VALUE OF 2.5

ZERO-PHASE FREQUENCY DECONVOLUTION:
NO. OF WINDOWS '

NEAR TRACE START TIME 200 us

START TIME VELOCITY 6000 m/sec
WINDOW LENGTH 1000 ws

PERCENT PRE-WHITENING o.'%

PREDICTIVE DECONVOLUTION:
TYPE: MINIMUM PHASE INVERSE FILTER
NO. OF WINDOWS '

NEAR TRACE START TIME 200 us

START TIME VELOCITY 6000 M/SEC

OW LENGTH 1000 ws

MUM PREDICTION DISTANCE 20 us

OPERATOR LENGTH 100 us
PERCENT PRE-WHITENING O.1%

C.0.P. SORT
STATIC COMPUTATIONS:

MODEL BASED REFRACTION
ORIFT AND WEATHERING CORRECTIONS

AUTOMATIC STATICS (MISER®):
window 250 - 1000 us

SHIFT Cimit +/- 2405

VELOCITY ANALYSIS ( VELAN®@);
NORMAL MOVEOUT CORRECTION
MUTE PATTERN:

DISTANCE (METERS) THME (MS. >
180 °
280 150

600 280
700 500
1000 1000

STACK:
2400 % EQUAL WEIGHTS

WITH COP CORRELATION TRiw STATICS

| ’ « TIME VARIANT FILTER:
Time (MS) FILTER APPLIED

 
0-1000 20-90 HZ. 16/48 OB/OCTAVE

3250 3273 1200-2000 20-70 HZ. 18/48 OB/OCTAVE
REFLECTION STRENGTH GAIN:

MAXIMUM STAND OUT AFTER GAIN; 2.0

RMS GAIN:
100/800 MS WINDOWS

 

 

 

-———_{_______DISPLAYPARAMETERS HORIZONTAL SCALE
VERTICAL SCALE
PLOTTING GAIN  24 TRACES PEAR INCH

7.5 INCHES PER SECOND
12 08          
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AREA: TWEED LAKE.

SURVEY DATE:

PROCESSING DATE:

RECORDED BY:

REPLACEMENT VELOCITY:

DATUM ELEVATION:

DECEMBER 1985

FEBRUARY 1986

WESTERN GEOPHYSICAL CO. LTD.

6000 M/SEC

305 METERS

N.W.T.

 

 

 

SOURCE: ENERGY SOURCE
VIBRATOR MODEL
SWEEP FREQUENCY
SWEEP LENGTH
NUMBER OF SWEEPS
DARG LENGTH
SOURCE TO FIRST RECEIVER
VIB. POINT INTERVAL
GROUPS DROPPED IN GAP

INSTRUMENTS:

AMPLIFIER
FILTER
SAMPLING INTERVAL
RECORD LENGTH
60 HZ NOTCH FILTER
TAPE FORMAT

RECEIVERS:

GEGPHONE TYPE

RECORDING INFORMATION

GEOPHONES PER GROUP 9 OVER 20
GROUPS RECORDED 96
GROUP INTERVAL 20H
PERCENT COVERAGE 2400 7%

SPREAD GEOMETRY:

SOURCE: .
TRACE: ' 4a 6 49 96

DISTANCE: 1020 & sou + 60M 1020 &

VIBROSEIS
LAS-309
20-100 HZ LINEAR
6 SEC
6
aon
son
4on
7

ors Vv
OUT-126 HZ
2 as
9 SEC
out
SEG-B

LAS-1011 14 HZ

 

 

 

DEMULTIPLEX:
VIBROSE!S CORRELATION

TRACE EDIT:

w
n

GEOMETRY COMPUTATIONS:

60 HZ NOTCH FILTER
F-K DOMAIN FILTER:

ATTEMUATE DIPS OF
5 ws/TR

6. PHASE COMPENSATION:

7. AMPLITUDE COMPENSATION:
TIME FUNCTION EXPONENT! 
NO. OF WINDOWS
NEAR TRACE START TIME

START Time VELOCITY

WINDOW LENGTH
PERCENT PRE-WHITENING

TYPE: MINIMUM PHASE |
NO. OF WINDOWS
WEAR TRACE START TIME
START TIME VELOCITY
Window LENGTH
MINIMUM PREDICTION DIST
OPERATOR LENGTH
PERCENT PRE-WHITENING

10. C.D.P. SORT
1h. STATIC COMPUTATIONS:

MODEL BASED REFRACTION

12. AUTOMATIC STATICS (MISE
window
SHIFT Limet

14, MORMAL MOVEOUT CORRECT!
15. MUTE PATTERN:

DISTANCE (METERS)
180
280
600
700
1000

16. STACK:
2400 2 EQUAL WEIGHTS

17. TIME VARIANT FILTER:

0-1000 §=20-90 HI. |
1200-2000 20-70 HI. |

18. REFLECTION STRENGTH GAI

19. RMS GAIMs
100/800 wS WINDOWS

PROCESSING SEQUENCE AND PARAMETERS)
PROCESSING SAMPLE INTERVAL 2 MS.

PROCESSED 10 3.0 SECONDS

VISUAL OC OF EVERY RECORD

ELEVATIONS AND DISTANCES

LAS-1Oll $4 HZ GEOPHONES

8. ZERO-PHASE FREQUENCY DECONVOLUTION:

9. PREDICTIVE DECONVOLUTION:

ORIFT AND WEATHERING CORRECTIONS

13. VELOCITY ANALYSIS (VELAN®);

WITH COP CORRELATION TRiW STATICS

Time «MS) FILTER APPLIED

MAX{MUM STAND OUT AFTER GAIN: 2.0

AL VALUE OF 2.5

'
200 ws

6000 w/SEC
1000 us
O12

MVERSE FILTER
'

200 us
6000 M/SEC

1000 us
ance 20 us

100 ws
0.1%

RO i;
250 - 1000 ws

+/- 24 MS

Time «uS.)

°
150
280
$00

1000

6/48 DB/OCTAVE
6/48 OB/OCTAVE

Ms

 

 

 

HORIZONTAL SCALE
VERTICAL SCALE
PLOTTING GAIN  -———____ISPLAY_PRRAKETERS
 

24 TRACES PER INCH
7.5 INCHES PER SECOND
12 08          
 

0
2

O
f

O
v

O
L

J
Z
1
5
9

2
a
-

6
2

2
G
O
N
T
O
W
™

 

 

ZO
SE
-E
SO

:x
9/
0)

LL
S6
-L
EZ

(E
19
)
O
L

a
g
e
d

S
d

D
i
y
e
p
e
u
e

9
2

9
9

‘O
NI
N

~
-
@
@
e
e
6
#
5
e
d
€
6
s
6
é
6

6

y
40

t
‘O

NL
UV

d
X
8
W
u

‘P
y
A
a
m
e
n
09
0Z

“
w
o

‘"
eM
eN
O

 

 



 

 

(Rus VEL OIx INT
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0.45
0.53
0.61
0.73
0.8
2.00
D    

TIMELS>7 INT
Qo.

   aTum cori

SURFACE ELEVATION (METERS) -*** BASE OF WEATHERING ELEVATION (METERS)

SURFACE TO DATUM CORRECTION (MS) +++ BASE OF WEATHERING CORRECTION (MS)

LINE 8602 STN 1459] ) LINE 8607 STN 2722) LINE 8615 STN 249)

\]/
J

1055 1045 1035 1025 1015 1005 995 985 975 965 955 945 935 925 915 905 895 885 875 . 865 855 845 835 825 815 805 795 785 775 765 : 755 745 735 725 715 705 695 685 675 665 655 645 635 625 615 575 565 555 545 535 525 515
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